

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2404 OF 2017

Prasad Arvind SantPetitioner
V/S
Anil R. Naik And 7 Ors.Respondent

NITIN M PAGARE for PETITIONER
Ms. Mandakini Sinh for R-7. Ms. Sheetal Mane for MCGM.
Sambhaji Kharatmol for R-1.

**CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK &
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

DATE : 5th December, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to after vacation, for filing reply, if any.

(ASSOCIATE)