

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2404 OF 2017

Prasad Arvind Sant  
V/S  
Anil R. Naik And 7 Ors.

....Petitioner  
....Respondent

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &  
P.N. DESHMUKH, JJ**

**DATE : 4th January, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Not to be placed before the bench in which Honourable Shri Justice A.S.Oka & Honourable Shri Justice P.N.Deshmukh are a member.

**( ASSOCIATE )**