

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2404 OF 2017

Prasad Arvind Sant
V/S
Anil R. Naik And 7 Ors.

....Petitioner
....Respondent

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ**

DATE : 12th March, 2018

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned for Admission.
Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then. Stand over to
23/03/2018.

(ASSOCIATE)