

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2404 OF 2017

Prasad Arvind SantPetitioner
V/S
Anil R. Naik And 7 Ors.Respondent

Mr. Nitin M Pagare For Petitioner
Mr. Girish Utangale a/w. Mr. Suyash Gadre, Mr. Chetan Mhatre
i/b. Utangale And Co Resp. No. 2 To 4
Mr. Vikram Walawalkar i/b. Sambhaji Madhav Kharatmol for
Res.no. 1

**CORAM : THE ACTING CHIEF &
G. S. KULKARNI, JJ**

DATE : 7th September, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over
to 14/09/2018.

(ASSOCIATE)